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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (FURSKINS AND THE LIKE,
TANNED OR DRESSED) AMENDMENT ORDER 1974

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General
ORDER IN COUNCIL
At the Government House at Wellington this 27th day of May 1974
Present:
His ExCeELLENGCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, and section 11 of the
Customs Acts Amendment Act 1974, His Excellency the Governor-
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive
Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty specified in the First
Schedule hereto, being rates specified in the new Customs Tariff, are
likely to operate in an injurious, unfair, or anomalous manner in respect
of industries carried on in New Zealand, and that it is necessary for the
protection of those industries that the duties set out in the Second
Schedule hereto should be imposed, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (Furskins and the Like, Tanned or Dressed) Amendment
Order 1974.

(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of July 1974.

2. Portion of Tariff suspended—The portion of the Customs
Tariff (as set out in the First Schedule to the Customs Acts Amendment
Act 1974), specified in the First Schedule hereto is hereby suspended.

3. Duties imposed and exemptions created—The duties set out
in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby imposed, and the exemptions
from duty in that Schedule are hereby created.



SCHEDULES
FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTION OF TARIFF SUSPENDED

PART I
THE STANDARD TARIFF

9L9

Rates of Duty Effective ;]
On and After 1 July Other. § )
Number Description Unit Preferential g
Year Normal British Duty ] §
Tariff Preferential o
S 8
Chapter 43 g &
N—
. . . )
Furskins and artificial fur; manufactures thereof §§
g
. S &
. . . R &3
43.02 Furskins, tanned or dressed, including furskins § ;
assembled in plates, crosses and similar forms; 33
pieces or cuttings, of furskin, tanned or dressed, O
including heads, paws, tails and the like (not being 3 s
fabricated): Wy
43.02.001 Furskins .. .. .. .. .. No. 1974 173 % 17%% Can 1749 = &
Q°
'

43.02.002 Furskins assembled in plates, crosses and similar
forms .. .. . . . No. 1974 481% 343% Aul 321%

1975 47% 361 Can 3249
1976 453 % 381% CPC 325%
1977 421% 421y

43.02.009 | Other . .. .. .. N 1974 | 173% 11% | can173
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SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES AND EXEMPTIONS SUBSTITUTED

PART I

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July Other
Number Description Unit Preferential
Normal British Dui
Year Tariff Preferential gl
Chapter 43
Furskins and artificial fur; manufactures thereof
43.02 Furskins, tanned or dressed, including furskins |
assembled in plates, crosses and similar forms;
pieces or cuttings, of furskin, tanned or dressed,
including heads, paws, tails and the like (not being
fabricated):
Furskins:
43.02.003 Assembled in plates, crosses and similar forms .. No. 1974 35% 35% Aul 25%
Can 273+ %
CPC27%%;
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SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES AND EXEMPTIONS SUBSTITUTED—continued

Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July Other
Number Description Unit Pligﬁgesn&al
Normal British Duty
Year ’19ariff Preferential
Chapter 43—continued
Furskins and artificial fur; manufactures thereof—continued
Furskins, tanned or dressed, etc.—continued
Furskins—continued
Other:
Bovine, equine, goat and kid:

43.02.005 As may be approved by the Minister and

under such conditions as he may pre-

scribe .. .. .. .. No. 1974 Free Free Can Free
43.02.008 Other .. .. .. .. No. 1974 17%% 173% Can 17%%;

‘oyvT ays puv surysing) fuw ] swoisny 89
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Sheep and lamb:
43.02.012 As may be approved by the Minister and
under such conditions as he may pre-
scribe No. 1974 Free Free Can Free
43.02.019 Other No. 1974 173% 17%3% Can 175%
Other kinds:
43.02.021 As may be approved by the Minister and
under such conditions as he may pre-
scribe . .. .. No. 1974 Free Free Can Free
43.02.029 Other No. 1974 15% 15% Can 15%
43.02.039 Other .. 1974 159 15% Can 15%
P. G. MILLEN,

Clerk of the Executive Council.
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680 Customs Tariff (Furskins ana the Like, 1974/121
Tanned or Dressed) Amendment Order 1974

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order provides for changes in the rates of Customs duty on certain tanned or
dressed furskins and the like, falling within heading 43.02 of the Customs Tariff.

The changes imposed were recommended by the Tariff and Development Board.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 30 May 1974.
TkLis order is administered in the Customs Department.




